## Balance of State Continuum of Care NM - 501 - FY 2023 Priority Listing

Rank	Score	Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Funding	Ongoing Calculation	Tier	Status
1	HMIS	New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	NM HMIS (1) renewal 2022	\$253,972		1	Accepted
2	CES	New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	NM-501 BOS Coordinated Entry Renewal FY2022	\$55,786	\$309,758	1	Accepted
3	CES	New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	BOS Coordinated Entry DV 2022	\$41,528	\$351,286	1	Accepted
4	180	Abode Inc	Abode PSH FY22	\$53,915	\$405,201	1	Accepted
5	115	Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Sue's House PSH FY22	\$53,789	\$458,990	1	Accepted
6	90	County of Sandoval	Sandoval County (A) FY2022	\$214,095	\$673,085	1	Accepted
7	87	Saint Elizabeth Shelter Corporation	Sonrisa Family Supportive Living Program FY2022	\$64,403	\$737,488	1	Accepted
8	85.2	The Life Link	The Life Link La Luz PRA 2022	\$203,245	\$940,733	1	Accepted
9	85	Community Against Violence, Inc.	Community Against Violence DV/SA Housing	\$139,702	\$1,080,435	1	Accepted
10	83	County of Sandoval	Sandoval County (B) FY2022	\$112,809	\$1,193,244	1	Accepted
11	82	La Casa, Inc.	La Casa RRH FY 2022	\$522,022	\$1,715,266	1	Accepted
12	81	Youth Shelters and Family Services	Rapid Rehousing for Homeless Youth in Santa Fe	\$157,911	\$1,873,177	1	Accepted
13	80	Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Community Housing Connection FY22	\$477,604	\$2,350,781	1	Accepted
14	77.2	Casa Milagro Inc.	Casa Milagro Supportive Housing Program FY2022	\$110,245	\$2,461,026	1	Accepted
15	76.7	San Juan County Partnership	SJCP PSH 2022	\$261,744	\$2,722,770	1	Accepted
16	70	Valencia Shelter Services	La Vida Nueva	\$193,883	\$2,916,653	1	Accepted
17	69.077	El Camino Real Housing Authority	Shelter Plus Care II 2022	\$96,536	\$3,013,189	1	Accepted
18	69.07	El Camino Real Housing Authority	Shelter Plus Care I 2022	\$201,260	\$3,214,449	1	Accepted
19	68	The Life Link	The Life Link S+C AB 2022	\$648,380	\$3,862,829	1	Accepted
20	66	Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Desert Hope FY22	\$99,579	\$3,962,408	1	Accepted
21	CES	Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Mesilla Valley Coordinated Entry SSO FY22	\$183,349	\$4,145,757	1	Accepted
22	64	Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	MV Rapid ReHousing FY22	\$241,657	\$4,387,414	1	Accepted
23	NA	Battered Families Services, Inc.	Gallup DV Joint TH/RRH FY2022	\$612,837	\$5,000,251	1	Accepted
24	63.9	Saint Elizabeth Shelter Corporation	Casa Cerrillos PSH Renewal FY2022	\$295,834	\$5,296,085	1	Accepted
25	63	Santa Fe Community Housing Trust	CoC Renewal-FY-2022	\$166,541	\$5,462,626	1	Accepted
26	63	Santa Fe Community Housing Trust	Housing Trust Sites-FY-2022	\$139,924	\$5,602,550	1	Accepted
27	62.37	Supportive Housing Coalition	Chuska Permanent Supportive Housing FY 2022	\$70,266	\$5,672,816	1	Accepted
28	62.32	Valencia Shelter Services	Safe at Home	\$269,123	\$5,941,939	1	Accepted
29	62	El Refugio, Inc.	FY2022 Transitional Housing Project	\$65,725	\$6,007,664	1	Accepted
30	52	El Refugio, Inc.	FY2022 Rapid Rehousing	\$59,300	\$6,066,964	1	Accepted
31	50	DreamTree Project, Inc.	Casitas Transitional Living	\$42,134	\$6,109,098	1	Accepted
31	50	DreamTree Project, Inc.	Casitas Transitional Living	\$67,291	\$6,176,389	2	Accepted
32	49	DreamTree Project, Inc.	Taos Rehousing	\$115,811	\$6,292,200	2	Accepted
33	NA	NMCEH	DV CES Expansion	\$143,000	\$6,435,200	2	Accepted
34	NA	NMCEH	CES Expansion	\$214,500	\$6,649,700	2	Accepted
35	DV Bonus	La Casa, Inc.	DV Expansion	\$363,294	\$7,012,994	2	Accepted
36	NA	SPIN	Cornerstone PSH	\$233,519	\$7,246,513	2	Accepted
NA	Planning	New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	NM-501 BoS CoC Planning Renewal FY2023	\$412,091	\$7,658,604	NA	Accepted
NA	YHDP	San Juan Safe Communities Initiative, Inc.	YHDP San Juan 2022	\$153,783	\$7,812,387	NA	Accepted
NA	YHDP	DreamTree Project, Inc.	Taos and Raton Youth Housing	\$89,806	\$7,902,193	NA	Accepted
NA	YHDP	DreamTree Project, Inc.	Las Vegas Youth Housing	\$101,664	\$8,003,857	NA	Accepted
NA	YHDP	NMCEH	YHDP Supp. Serv	\$205,000	\$8,208,857	NA	Accepted
NA	YHDP	Youth Shelters and Family Services	YHDP Supportive Transitions through RRH (STAR)	\$938,473	\$9,147,330	NA	Accepted
NA	YHDP	DreamTree Project, Inc.	Rio Arriba Youth Housing	\$184,179	\$9,331,509	NA	Accepted